

# **2024 4Days Marches Registration Regulations**

As adopted by the board on 15/11/2023

#### **Article 1**

Stichting DE 4DAAGSE has set the maximum number of participants that will be accepted for the 106<sup>th</sup> edition of the 4Days Marches at 47,000.

#### **Article 2**

The only way of registering is to use the registration module on the website (<a href="www.4daagse.nl">www.4daagse.nl</a>) or to complete and send the registration form by post. Registration shall be effected once the Service Desk has received the online registration or the registration form by post.

Registration by post is only possible for those who also registered by post in 2023. Every registration is subject to payment of the registration fee. Mere payment of the registration fee, or the assumption that it has been received, does not constitute registration as such.

#### **Article 3**

Registration will close as soon as the maximum number of participants as specified in Article 1 of these *Registration Regulations* has been reached. There are two registration periods. The registration periods are as follows:

#### Period 1

From Monday 12 February 2024 (10.00 hrs) until the maximum number of participants as specified in Article 1 has been reached or, if the maximum number of participants is not reached, until Friday 1 March 2024 (17.00 hrs) for all persons duly registering for reward 2 or higher or who were born between 2006 and 2012.

#### Period 2

From Monday 4 March 2024 (10.00 hrs) until the maximum number of participants as specified in Article 1 has been reached or, if the maximum number of participants is not reached, until Friday 14 June 2024 (17.00 hrs) for everyone else.

If the maximum number of participants is reached in period 1, there will not be a second registration period.

#### **Article 4**

The date and time the registration and payment were received by the Service Desk shall be decisive in respect of the registration closing dates referred to in Article 3. Any registration received later, and any incomplete or incorrectly completed registration will be returned or deleted. Substitute, conditional or alternative registrations are not an option.

## **Article 5**

The method of registration and the choice of such method shall be the entrant's own responsibility. Stichting DE 4DAAGSE shall not be liable for any failure occurring at the time of or during Internet traffic or postal delivery. Any time lost between the time of dispatch and the time of receipt of registration by the Service Desk shall be for the risk of the entrant.

#### **Article 6**

A previous participation as a companion or participation in a non-regulation distance does not count as participation or completion.

#### **Article 7**

If the maximum number specified in Article 1 has not been reached at the end of the second registration period, there will not be an extra registration period.

#### **Article 8**

Stichting DE 4DAAGSE shall confirm participation of those who have registered correctly and whose registration is acceptable in accordance with the regulations.

#### **Article 9**

Stichting DE 4DAAGSE may refuse the registration of anyone registering more than once in the name of the same natural person, unless there is evidence that the person registering was not at fault. Stichting DE 4DAAGSE may also refuse the registration if the person registering cannot satisfactorily meet the request to submit proof of the data registered.

### **Article 10**

From the moment that the number of participants as specified in Article 1 has been reached until 17.00 hrs on 31 May 2024, participants may transfer their starting ticket to someone else in the manner laid down by Stichting DE4DAAGSE and on the platform made available by Stichting DE 4DAAGSE. Starting tickets cannot be transferred in a manner other than the manner referred to above.

## **Article 11**

Stichting DE 4DAAGSE shall adopt separate rules and regulations governing the registration of

military participants, of group participants, and of those who have been accepted as participants in Via Vierdaagse 2024.

## **Article 12**

Stichting DE 4DAAGSE shall adopt separate regulations for registration through the Nijmegen local authority's 2024 'Meedoen' scheme.

#### **Article 13**

By registering to participate in the 4Days Marches the participant declares that he/she is familiar with and accepts the provisions laid down by or pursuant to these rules and regulations.

#### Article 14

Any cases not provided for by these regulations or any cases where application of these regulations results in a difference in interpretation shall be decided by the board of Stichting DE 4DAAGSE.

## **Article 15**

These regulations shall be referred to as the *2024 4Days Marches Registration Regulations*. Any references to 'Restriction Protocol' in other regulations must be read as references to 'Registration Regulations'.